

CWP No. 4408 of 2019

28.12.2019 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s. Adarsh K. Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents.

CMP No. 15617 of 2019

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 4408 of 2019 & CMP No. 15618 of 2019

Issue notice. Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 28, 2019
(rajni)