

Nirmala Devi Vs. State of HP and others.

CWP No.4408 of 2019

21.03.2022 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

CMP No. 2717 of 2022

For the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 4408 of 2019

Heard for sometime. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit referring therein that since the year 2013, what emoluments which have been received annually by her from the respondent-Department, in lieu of daily waged services rendered by her with the Department.

As prayed for, let, the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March, 21, 2022
(Chander/Rishi)