

Nirmala Devi vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.4408 of 2019

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner has
submitted that necessary affidavit in terms of order dated
21.03.2022 has been filed, however the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on
record after removal of objection(s), if any.

List on **02.01.2026**.

December 19, 2025

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**