

Nirmala Devi vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 4408 of 2019

06.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Necessary affidavit in terms of order dated 21.03.2022 stands filed. Learned Additional Advocate General seeks permission to file a response thereto. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

6th March, 2026
(Tarun)