

Nirmala Devi vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.4408 of 2019

14.08.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to obtain instructions. List on **21.08.2026**.

August 14, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**